Sealed proposals for performing the work herein described will be received by the Village Board of Hastings- on-Hudson, New York, at the Office of the Village Clerk, Village Hall, 7 Maple Avenue, Hastings-on-Hudson, New York 10706, on September 29, 2022 at 10:00 a.m. and immediately thereafter the bids will be publicly opened and read aloud in said office.

The work consists of the removal and construction of asphalt and concrete sidewalks and ramps, adjusting manhole frame and cover, and construction of asphalt sidewalks. The project is located in the Village of Hastings-on-Hudson. Other related work shall include the construction of a chain link fence, drainage improvements, maintenance access, preparing, restoring and cleaning the project area all in accordance with the plans and specifications as directed by the Engineer.

Specifications and Bid proposal forms may be obtained online at https://www.hastingsgov.org/village-clerk/pages/rfps-and-bid-documents or by emailing the Village Clerk at Acostantini@hastingsgov.org on or after 2:00 P.M., September 2:002

In addition to the above, the Village of Hastings-on-Hudson has partnered with BidNet as part of the Empire State Purchasing Group and will post our bid opportunities and any addendums to this site. As a vendor, you can register with Empire State Purchasing Group and be sure that you see all of the Village's available bids, addendums, and opportunities. Detailed plans and specifications for said bid may be obtained through the Empire State Purchasing Group at the following link: www.bidnetdirect.com/new-york/hastings-on-hudson.

Bids shall be made on the sep-

Bids shall be made on the separate Bid Proposal Forms furnished with the Specifications. Proposals shall be enclosed

Proposals shall be enclosed in a sealed envelope bearing the name and address of the Bidder, addressed to the Village of Hastings-on-Hudson, 7 Maple Avenue, Hastings-on-Hudson, New York and endorsed "Proposed Reynolds Field

Playground Pedestrian Walkway Improvements", Hastings-on-Hudson, New York.

Hudson, New York.

The Village of Hastings-on-Hudson reserves the right to reject any and all Bids, to waive any informality in any Bid, and to award the Contract to other than the lowest Bidder if deemed in the best interest of the Village to do so.

Dated September 8, 2022 By Order of the Village Board By Anthony Costantini, Village Clerk

RE194-22

## Affidavit of Publication

STATE OF NEW YORK County of Westchester - USA

PAT DOMMERMUTH being duly sworn says \*(s)he is Principal Clerk of

## Enterprise

I HE RIVERTOWNS

a newspaper published in the Village of Dobbs Ferry, County of Westchester, and State of New York, and that a notice of which the annexed printed notice is a copy, has been published in the

Enterprise	$\underline{\mathcal{O}}$ time(s), once	
each week for	successive week(s	),
that such publication	n was made in the issue(s) of:	
	9-9-22	
	Pat Dommerum	
9	Principal Cl	ler
	0	
Sworn before me	September 2022	
of	September 2022	
	}	>
_ Ka	ele The	
Notary Public	PAULA THALER	
	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK Registration No. 01TH6302825 Qualified in Westchester County	
!	Commission Expires May 5, 2026	

\*This affidavit must be made and executed by the Publisher, Principal Clerk or Foreman of the composing room.